SCHROFF-DS-H82652-Series245cardlok-EN-2504 nVent.com/SCHROFF | 1
We connect and protect
Series 245 Card-Lok
RECOMMENDED GAP WIDTH
PCB + 7.62 (.300)
RECOMMENDED TORQUE
113 N-cm (10 in-lbs). With “L” option 147 N-cm (13 in-lbs)
WEIGHT

SERIES 245 CARD-LOK
CALMARK™
Part Number Code
Series 245 Card-Lok Three Piece
Metric Screw Head 2.5 mm _______  M
Standard Screw Head 7/64 ___  [blank]
Lock and Flat Washer ________________   W
None ___________________________   [blank]
Visual Indicator (changes hex drive
to 3/32)__________________________________  V
No Visual Indicator _________________  [blank]
Black Anodize ______________________________ A
or choose from Finish Table _________   see table
Stainless Steel Lock Nut if "R" option is selected _____ CR
Standard Plated Steel_______________________________ "–"
Assembly length in inches. Standard lengths range from
71.12 (2.80), 96.52 (3.80) and 121.9 (4.80).  ___________________ length.xx
Other lengths available upon request
Additional Center Mounting Hole _______________________________  E
None _____________________________________________________  [blank]
Mounting Options - holes for rivet mounting _______________________  H
or choose from Mounting Option Table ____________________    see table
Lock Element ________________________________________________________  L
None___________________________________________________________   [blank]
Lock Nut ________________________________________________________________  R
None ______________________________________________________________  [blank]
Captive Screw ___________________________________________________________ K
None ______________________________________________________________  [blank]
Assembly Length ± 0.76 (.030)
Two holes standard. Extra hole
added with "E" option.
Mounting holes shown in wedge body –
Screw hidden for clarity
Center hole location
"E" option only
M/2
± .13 (.005)
2.78 (.109) Hex Socket Cap Per ANSI/
ASME B18.3
6.86 (.270) max.
6.60
(.260)
3.3 (.13)
24.13 (.950) ±.76 (.0)
Capable of safely expanding
8.26 (.325)
M = Assembly Length minus
48.26 (1.90) ± .13 (.005)
Screw length equal to assembly length plus
.20" min in increments of .10"
(example: an assembly length of 4.85"
would use a screw length of 5.10")
1.8 (.070) max. screw advancement
if visual lock option 6.1 (.240)
Units: mm (in)
Unless otherwise specified:
.xx ± .25, .x ±.5
(.xxx ± .010, .xx ± .02)
Note: Each piece has a tolerance of ± .010
Prefix options
Suffix options
M W V A E H L R245 4.80–
Part Number Code Example:
245-3.80H
Series 245 three piece Card-Lok, 96.52 (3.80) long,
gold chemical film finish with holes for rivet mounting
No mounting holes
"H"
"T0"
"T2"
 Rivet Mounting Ø1.70 (.067) hole with
3.96 (.156) counterbore x 5.08 (.200) deep and
100º x 3.56 (.140) countersink